ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

City of Ketchum, Idaho Northwood Well Pumphouse Standby Power Modifications

General Notice

This notice is for procurement of public works construction pursuant to Idaho Code 67-2805(2)(a). The City of Ketchum, ID (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Northwood Well Pumphouse Standby Power Modifications DC Engineering Project No. 21KET01

The proposed Work includes: Labor, services, and documentation necessary to furnish, install, test, start-up and commission a diesel-powered engine-generator, automatic transfer switch, and associated circuits, raceways, and other materials.

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the Ketchum City Hall located at 191 5th St. W., Ketchum, Idaho 83340, until Thursday, June 29, 2023, at 12:00 p.m. local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be obtained at the following designated website:

www.ketchumidaho.org

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. The designated website will be updated as needed with Addenda and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, Addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including Addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

Ketchum City Hall, City of Ketchum, ID 191 5th St. W. Ketchum, Idaho 83340

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. local time, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Addendums

Addendums will be posted to the City of Ketchum's website.

This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: City of Ketchum, Idaho

By: Trent Donat

Title: City Clerk & Business Manager

Date of Advertisement #1: June 7, 2023
Date of Advertisement #2: June 14, 2023